#### NOTICE 03/08/2018

This is for information of all the members of IQAC of B. N. College, Dhubri that a meeting of the IQAC will be held on 04/08/2018 at 2:30 p.m. at the IQAC of the college to discuss the following agenda.

All concerned are requested to attend the same in time.

## Agenda:

- Discussion on Plan of Action for the session 2018-19.
- 2. Misc.

#### Members:

- 1. Prof. A. M. Mondal
- Prof. Motior Rahman
- 3. Dr. Susmita Sen Gupta
- 4. Prof. Sudarshan Roy
- Prof. R. K. Mollah
- Dr. Bhabesh Nath

7. Dr. Samuel Sheikh

Countersigned by

Principal, 3.8.18

B.N.College, Dhubri

B.N. College, Dhubri.

Co-ordinator,

IQAC,

B.N.College, Dhubri

Proceeding of the meeting of IQAC held on 4/8/2018 at 2.30 pm in the B.N. College premises under the Presidentship of Dr. Dhruba Chakrabortty, Principal, B.N. College, Dhubri.

Name of Members:

1. Mr. A.M. Mondal

2. Mr. Motior Rahman

3. Dr. Susmita Sen Gupta

4. Mr. Sudarshan Roy

5. Mr. R. K. Mollah

6. Dr. Bhabesh Nath

7. Dr. Samuel Sheikh

### 15

#### Resolution 1

Read and confirmed the resolution adopted in the IQAC meeting held on 12/6/2018

# Action taken report of the previous meeting held on 12/6/2018

5 function taken	Action taken
<b>Resolution 1:</b> Discussed threadbare and resolved that the convenors of the different criteria of the Revised Framework of SSR. NAAC be requested to submit their suggestions and list of activities as early as possible. Further, resolved that an overall plan of Action of the college for the session 2018-	Implemented
Resolution 2: Discussed the dilapidated condition of the Botany and Zoology departments and resolved that the Principal/Governing Body of the college be requested to apply to different agencies, drawing for grant of fund for construction of the block that houses the Botany and Zoology	Implemented
departments of the college.  Resolution 3: Discussed and resolved that the principal of the college be requested to apply to RUSA for video conferencing facilities, keeping in view	Yet to be Implemented
the location of the college in remote area.  Resolution 4: Discussed and resolved that an Inter departmental competition among the departments of the college be held in the academic	Implemented
Resolution 5: Discussed and resolved that the following members be included in the IQAC of the college:  1. Prof. C.N. Bepari 2. Prof N.N. Roy 3. Prof. Gautam Ch. Roy 4. Dr. Chinmoy Talukdar	Implemented

**Resolution 2:** Discussed threadbare and resolved that the plan of action for the academic session 2018-19 be prepared and the same may be planned in the next meeting

**Resolution 3:** Discussed and resolved that initiative may be taken up for collaboration with IIT Guwahati and Assam Skill Development Missions

Principal, B.N. College, Bhubri.